



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 2478 OF 2023

Between:

1. Budumoori Simhachalam, S/o. Late B.Appala Swamy, Aged about 65 years, occ. Agricultural Coolie.
2. Kolli Ramulu, S/o. late Chinnaiah, Aged about 61 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie.
3. Kuditi Appa Rao, S/o. late Appaiah, Aged about 65 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie.
4. Alladi Laxman Rao, S/o. late Lakshmi Devi, Aged about 60 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie.
5. Smt. Alladi Rathalu, W/o. late Alladi Appa Rao, Aged about 86 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie.
6. Pukkarala Masain, S/o Late Kurlaiah, Aged about 60 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie.

(All residents of Mallaiahpalem village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District)

**Petitioners/Respondent Nos.1,2,5,6,7 & 8 in WA
AND**

1. Dr. Rajat Bhargava, I.A.S, Principal Secretary/Special Chief Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Representing the State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.
2. Dr. Mallikarjuna, IAS, The District Collector of Visakhapatnam District, Visakhapatnam.

Respondents/Appellants in WA

3. Kolli Rama Murthy, S/o. Late KolliChitti, Aged about 65 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. Mallaiahpalem Village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.
4. Doddi Ganga Raju, S/o. late DoddiVeeraswamy, Aged about 56 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. Mallaiahpalem Village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.

Contemnors/Respondent Nos.2 & 3 in WA

Whereas the petitioners have presented this Contempt case under Article 215 of the Constitution of India & Read with Sections 10 & 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, through their counsel Sri **N Ashwani Kumar** praying the High Court to punish the Contemnors/respondents herein, for willfully violation the order dated 23.01.2018 passed by the High Court in I.A.No.2 of 2018 in W.A. No. 77 of 2018, in the interest of justice.

Whereas the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Sri N Ashwani Kumar Advocate for the petitioners, directed

issuance of notice before admission to the respondents returnable in four weeks herein, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted, made the following

ORDER:

(Through Physical Mode)

“Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Post this case after four weeks.”

Therefore, you namely

1. Dr. Rajat Bhargava, I.A.S, Principal Secretary/Special Chief Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Representing the State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.
2. Dr. Mallikarjuna, IAS, The District Collector of Visakhapatnam District, Visakhapatnam.
3. Kolli Rama Murthy, S/o. Late KolliChitti, Aged about 65 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. Mallaiahpalem Village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.
4. Doddi Ganga Raju, S/o. late DoddiVeeraswamy, Aged about 56 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. Mallaiahpalem Village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.

be and hereby are directed to show cause as to why this Contempt Case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 13-06-2023, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing which the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/- K.TATA RAO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

6

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Guntur, Guntur District. (By **RPAD** - in duplicate with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent No.1 and to return to this Court before 13.06.2023).
2. The District Judge, Visakhapatnam, Visakhapatnam District. (By **RPAD** - in duplicate with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on the Respondent Nos.2 to 4 and to return to this Court before 13.06.2023).
3. Dr. Rajat Bhargava, I.A.S, Principal Secretary/Special Chief Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Representing the State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravati, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh.
4. Dr. Mallikarjuna, IAS, The District Collector of Visakhapatnam District, Visakhapatnam.

5. Kolli Rama Murthy, S/o. Late KolliChitti, Aged about 65 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. MallaiahpalemVillage, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District.
6. Doddi Ganga Raju, S/o. late DoddiVeeraswamy, Aged about 56 years, Occ. Agricultural Coolie, R/o. Mallaiahpalem Village, Madhurawada, Chinagadili Mandal, Visakhapatnam District. (Addresses 3 to 6 **by RPAD - along with a copy of petition and affidavit**)
7. One spare copy

npc



HIGH COURT

HCJ
&
NJSJ

DATED:27/04/2023

POST THIS CASE ON 13.06.2023.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.2478 of 2023

